6474

K47521

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Vol. m95 Page 25526

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That E.W. Kittell and Barbara S. Kittell,
Trustee under Declaration of Trust dated August 27, 1976 , hereinafter called grantor,
for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
HOLING FAMILY PARINERS, L.P., a California limited partnership
hereinafter called grantee and unto grantes's heirs asserted.

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 3 in Block 8 of Tract 1080, Washburn Park, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$..... OHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ized to do so by order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS 'A'.

INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE

ITILE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY

PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY

LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930. STATE OF CALLEDRALA County of .... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires ..... STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... Grantor's Name and Addre I certify that the within instru-Holing Family Partners, L. ment was received for record on the 32371 Caribbean Drive ... day of ..... .., 19.... Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 ..... o'clock ......M., and recorded E RESERVED in book/reel/volume No... FOR After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): CORDER'S USE page. \_ or as fee/file/instru-Holing Family Partners, L.P. ment/microfilm/reception No.... 32371 Caribbean Drive Record of Deeds of said County. Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On July 14 1995 before me	e Giramarie Gaughan Abary Public
personally appeared <u>Elmer</u> W	). Kittell -
☐ personally known to me - OR - 🂢 pr	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) ate subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his ber/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
GINAMARIE GAUGHAN COMM # 1003706	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public — California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expres AUG 29, 1997	Wind and official sea.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the data below is not required by law, it may property fraudulent reattachment of this form.	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	_
	Bargin and Sale Deed
TILE(S)	THE OR THE OF BOCOMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	7-14-95
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Barbara S. Kittell SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	No.
State of <u>CAUFORNIA</u>	
County of Cas ANGRIKS	<del></del>
On 8-/-95 before r	ne RARRIA DA III
personally appeared BARBARA	S. ALTIKEL
ROBEN DAVS COMM. # 1000266 Notary Public — California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 23, 1998	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sec. Continued to the second s	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	PTIONAL -
I hough the data below is not required by law, it may profraudulent reattachment of this form.	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	<u> </u>
MINDIVIDUAL STATISTICS OF SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	
	BARGAIN SACK DEED
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
OTHER:	P-1-95
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNED IS DEPOSED TO THE	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Mr. Nitte
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
for record at request of Klamath County	
September A.D., 19 95 at 11:11	o'clock A M and duly and 1 21SF Ga
of <u>Deeds</u>	on Page
\$40.00	By Annette Mueller